

TABULATION OF BIDS

Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project: 793-T-2212; 215th Street Bridge Over Afton Creek (B509)  
 Type of Work: Box Bridge, Grading, Surfacing, Guardrail  
 Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room  
 Date: March 5, 2024

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:  
 ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate  
 1144 S. Seneca  
 Wichita, KS 67213

Klaver Construction Co., Inc.  
 3219 W. May St  
 Wichita, KS 67213

Reece Construction Co., Inc.  
 1240 W. North St  
 Salina, KS 67401

Mies Construction, Inc.  
 1919 SW Blvd  
 Wichita, KS 67213

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT		
CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
FIELD OFFICE	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
FOUNDATION STABILIZATION	48	CUYD	\$90.00	\$4,320.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$118.59	\$5,692.32	\$87.00	\$4,176.00		
GRANULAR BACKFILL (WINGWALLS)	30	CUYD	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00		
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00	\$31,929.34	\$31,929.34	\$34,297.00	\$34,297.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,081.00	\$9,081.00		
CONCRETE FOR SEAL COURSE (SET PRICE)	1	CUYD	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
COMMON EXCAVATION (RURAL SMALL)	410	CUYD	\$6.00	\$2,460.00	\$20.00	\$8,200.00	\$20.00	\$8,200.00	\$35.00	\$14,350.00		
ROCK EXCAVATION	253	CUYD	\$30.00	\$7,590.00	\$30.00	\$7,590.00	\$30.00	\$7,590.00	\$35.00	\$8,855.00		
COMPACTION OF EARTHWORK (TYPE B) (MR-90)	211	CUYD	\$10.00	\$2,110.00	\$5.00	\$1,055.00	\$5.00	\$1,055.00	\$3.00	\$633.00		
WATER (GRADING) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		
END SECTION (7.0 SQ.FT.) (CSMA)	2	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,135.00	\$2,270.00		
ENTRANCE PIPE (7.0 SQ.FT.) (CSMAC)	40	LNFT	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00		
GUARDRAIL, STEEL PLATE	350	LNFT	\$66.00	\$23,100.00	\$64.00	\$22,400.00	\$64.00	\$22,400.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00		
GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL (FLEAT)	2	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,275.00	\$6,550.00	\$3,275.00	\$6,550.00	\$3,275.00	\$6,550.00		
MAILBOX INSTALLATION (SET PRICE)	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		
AGGREGATE BASE (SPECIAL) (6")	1,027	SQYD	\$12.00	\$12,324.00	\$18.00	\$18,486.00	\$18.00	\$18,486.00	\$13.00	\$13,351.00		
WATER (AGGREGATE BASE) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		
PLANT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE-COMMERCIAL GRADE	402	TON	\$125.00	\$50,250.00	\$110.00	\$44,220.00	\$110.00	\$44,220.00	\$110.00	\$44,220.00		
CONCRETE (GRADE 4.0)	93	CUYD	\$900.00	\$83,700.00	\$641.00	\$59,613.00	\$863.90	\$80,342.70	\$650.00	\$60,450.00		
CONCRETE (GRADE 4.0) (AE)	61	CUYD	\$900.00	\$54,900.00	\$641.00	\$39,101.00	\$880.64	\$53,719.04	\$650.00	\$39,650.00		
REINFORCING STEEL (GRADE 60)	2,270	LBS.	\$2.00	\$4,540.00	\$1.25	\$2,837.50	\$1.07	\$2,428.90	\$1.85	\$4,199.50		
REINFORCING STEEL (GRADE 60) (EPOXY COATED)	43,510	LBS.	\$2.25	\$97,897.50	\$1.50	\$65,265.00	\$1.31	\$56,998.10	\$1.60	\$69,616.00		
BRIDGE BACKWALL PROTECTION SYSTEM	194	SQYD	\$35.00	\$6,790.00	\$30.00	\$5,820.00	\$25.45	\$4,937.30	\$24.00	\$4,656.00		
SLOPE PROTECTION (RIPRAP STONE)	174	SQYD	\$70.00	\$12,180.00	\$75.00	\$13,050.00	\$75.00	\$13,050.00	\$75.00	\$13,050.00		
PAVEMENT MARKING (THERMOPLASTIC)(WHITE)(6")(0.090")	526	LNFT	\$1.50	\$789.00	\$1.75	\$920.50	\$1.75	\$920.50	\$1.75	\$920.50		
PAVEMENT MARKING (THERMOPLASTIC)(YELLOW)(4")(0.090")	64	LNFT	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$1.75	\$112.00	\$1.75	\$112.00	\$1.75	\$112.00		
TEMPORARY FERTILIZER (15-30-15)	0.15	LBS.	\$3.00	\$0.45	\$10.00	\$1.50	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$1.50		
TEMPORARY SEED (CANADA WILDRYE)	2	LBS.	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
TEMPORARY SEED (GRAIN OATS)	5	LBS.	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$250.00		
TEMPORARY SEED (STERILE WHEATGRASS)	5	LBS.	\$7.00	\$35.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		
TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK (ROCK)	19	CUYD	\$51.00	\$969.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00		
SILT FENCE	187	LNFT	\$3.00	\$561.00	\$4.50	\$841.50	\$5.00	\$935.00	\$4.50	\$841.50		
MULCHING	0.2	TON	\$285.00	\$57.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00		
WATER (EROSION CONTROL) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		
SEEDING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				\$500,825.95		\$379,503.00		\$411,021.20		\$400,000.00		